

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) PIL 25/2019

Salil Gupta & anr.

...Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aijaz Lone, DyA.G. for respondent  
No.1.

Mr. H. A.Siddiqui, Sr. AAG for  
respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Ms. Renu Bala, Advocate vice  
Ms. Mandeep Reen, Advocate for  
respondent No.4.

Coram :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 5.

Adjourned to 16.10.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

**(Rajesh Bindal)  
Judge**

Jammu  
03.07.2019  
Sunita.