

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
ATJAMMU**

WP(C)PIL No. 25/2019

Salil Gupta and another .....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Advocate.

**V/s**

State of J&K and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Mandeep Reen, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Coram:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice could not issue for the service of the respondent No.5 as steps were not taken.

Subject to the petitioners' taking steps, issue fresh notice for the service of the respondent No. 5.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> April 2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)  
JUDGE**

**(GITA MITTAL)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
17.12.2019  
Raj kumar