

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) PIL No. 25/2019  
(Through Video Conferencing  
from Srinagar)

Salil Gupta and another .....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Advocate.  
(on Video Conference from office at Jammu)

v/s

State of J&K and others .... Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

(on Video Conference from residence at Srinagar)

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

(on Video Conference from High Court at Jammu)

**ORDER**  
**19.08.2020**

The respondent No. 5 remains unserved.

Subject to the petitioners' taking steps, issue fresh notice for the service  
of the respondent No. 5 returnable on 17<sup>th</sup> November 2020.

Counter affidavit shall be positively filed by the served respondents  
within four weeks from today.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> November 2020.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(GITA MITTAL)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
19.08.2020  
Raj kumar