

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Sr. No. 208

CJ Court

Case : **WP(C)PIL No. 25 of 2019**

Salil Gupta and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Sh. Sachin Gupta,
Advocate vice Mr. Gagan
Basotra, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

On the request made on behalf of Sh. Gagan Basotra, senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned.

List again on 05.04.2021.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
03.03.2021
Ram Murti