

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**  
**(Through Video Conference)**

**CJ Court**

**Case: WP(C) PIL No. 25/2019**

**Salil Gupta and anr.**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

Vs.

**State of J&K through Principal Secretary to Government**

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Mandeep Reen, Advocate.

**CORAM:-**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**29-06-2021**

In this matter, response from the Bar Council of India is necessary for the purpose of formulating uniform scheme for all States and Union Territories for the benefit of young lawyers.

In view of the above, we direct notice to be issued to respondent No. 5 (Bar Council of India).

List on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**29.06.2021**

*"Aasif"*