

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP (C) PIL No. 25 of 2019

Salil Gupta and another

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Sh. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for
respondents 1 and 2.
Smt. Mandeep Reen, Advocate for
respondent no.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Sh. Rakesh Chargoitra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is allowed a week's further time for taking steps to serve respondent no.5.

List on 28.02.2022 showing the name of Sh. Rakesh Chargoitra as counsel for the petitioners in the cause list.

**(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
11.11.2021
Abinash