

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) PIL No.25/2019

Salil Gupta and anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2
Mr. Basit Manzoor Keng, Advocate for R- 3 &4.
None for R-5.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

Response/affidavit be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

Await appearance of learned counsel for respondent No. 5.

Adjourned.

List on 27.02.2023.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Ms. Monika Kohli, learned

Sr. AAG as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice(Acting)**

Jammu:
20.12.2022
Renu