

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) PIL No. 25/2019

Salil Gupta & Anr.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2.
Mr. Basit Manzoor Keng, Advocate for R-3
& 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, prays for further four weeks' time for filing response. Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 3 and 4 also prays for the same.

Granted, as prayed for.

List on 12.04.2023.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners may take requisite steps for effecting service of notice on respondent no. 5- The Bar Council of India.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

**(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
27.02.2023
Abinash,

