

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

WP(C)PIL 25/2019

Salil Gupta & anr.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Basit Manzoor Keng, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.04.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for service of respondent No. 5 within a week's time. Thereafter notice to respondent No. 5 returnable within four weeks.

List on 16.06.2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
26.04.2023
Bir