

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

WP(C) PIL No. 25/2019

Salil Gupta & Anr

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Basit Manzoor Keng, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

28.08.2023

It has been submitted that the J&K Advocates' Welfare Fund Trustee Committee has been constituted in terms of sub-Section (1) of Section 4 of the Advocates Welfare Fund Act, 2001 and accordingly, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, the aforesaid Trust is impleaded as respondent No. 6.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks' to the newly added respondent No. 6.

Requisite steps for service upon the newly impleaded respondent No. 6 within one week.

The petitioners shall file amended memo of parties before the Registry. Registry shall make necessary correction in the cause title.

List on 09.10.2023.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

28.08.2023

Junaid