

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: WP(C) PIL No. 25/2019

Salil Gupta and anr.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargotra, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. B M Keng, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

06.12.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time for taking requisite steps for effecting service of notice on the newly impleaded respondent no.6.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU  
06.12.2023  
SUNITA/PS