

Sr. No.15

Regular List.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)
WP(C)PIL No.25/2019

SALIL GUPTA AND ANR.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY TO GOVT.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04-03-2024

Office note indicates that notice has been served upon the newly impleaded respondent No.6.

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAAG, appearing on behalf of respondent No.6, seeks and is granted three weeks time to file objections.

Respondent No.2 has already filed his objections.

List again on 29-04-2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

04-03-2024

Shameem H.