

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

WP(C) PIL No. 25/2019

Salil Gupta & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.
Mr. Basit Manzoor Keng, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

13.11.2024

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI, who shall do needful in terms of order dated 07.10.2024 by or before next date of hearing.

List again on **27.12.2024**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU

13.11.2024

Ram Krishan