

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) PIL No.25/2019

Salil Gupta and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

V/s

State of Jammu and Kashmir and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
02.04.2025

As per note of the Registry, steps for service of respondent No.5 have not been taken. Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners shall take steps for service of respondent No.5 within one week. On doing so, notice shall go to respondent No.5.

List on 20.05.2025.

Jammu:
02.04.2025
Surinder

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**