

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No: WP(C)PIL No. 25/2019

Salil Gupta and anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

v/s

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 2 and 6.
Mr. Basit Manzoor Keng, Adv. for R-3 & 4.
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Adv for R-5.
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-7.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
11.11.2025

Response on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 has since been filed, whereas learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 and 7 pray for and are granted time to file response.

May do so, a week prior to the adjourned date with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned to 24.12.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu:
11.11.2025
Suraj K. Singh