

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case : WP(C)PIL No. 25/2019

Salil Gupta and another

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG  
Mr. Basit Manzoor Keng, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
22.04.2026

Be placed before a Bench of which one of us (Arun Palli-CJ) is not  
a Member, after soliciting appropriate orders on administrative side.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)  
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu :**  
22.04.2026  
Pawan Chopra/Secy