

Sr. No. 02

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) PIL No. 25/2019

Salil Gupta and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate
with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate &
Mr. Vikram Chib, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Basit Manzoorkeng, Advocate.
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
06.05.2026.

1. Adjourned.
2. List on **22.05.2026.**

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
06.05.2026

Neha-1- Senior Scale Stenographer